03-13-2001



ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

I insini man mana mana		ITS ONLY	P	PATENT	
101	634360 PALENTS and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the a	ttached original documen	t(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Ty	pe	Conveyanc	e Type	· / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
⊠ New	•	☐ Assignm		2	
	on (Non-Recordation)	License		à	
Document ID #		☐ Merger		<u>. (c)</u>	
☐ Correction of			Agreement		
Reel #	Frame #		of Name		
Corrective E		Other:	or realing		
Reel #	Frame #			800	
Conveying Par	•		Execution Date	(e)	
1. Cliff Wai Ke			November 3, 20		
2.	ung roc		November 3, 20	,00	
3.					
4.				2453	
5.			2913	743	
6.				- /	
	tional Names of Conveying Parties Attac	shed			
		лец			
Receiving Party		1			
Name	Wah Hing Toys Development Co., Ltd	l.			
Name	5 744 740 47 th 51 01 1	O 11 D1 .			
Address	Room 714-716, 17 th Floor, Chinachen	i Golden Plaza, i	77 Mody Road, Tsimsnats	sui East	
Address		,			
Address	Kowloon Hong K		 .		
	City State/C		Zip Code		
	tional Names of Receiving Parties Attact	ned			
Correspondent	Name and Address				
			Telephone: (202) 737-6770		
Leydig, Voit & M			Facsimile: (202) 737-6776		
	St., N.W. Suite 300		Attorney	Docket No. 400930	
Washington, D.0	C. 20005-3960				
Pages Ente	er the total number of pages of the attach	ned conveyance	document including any a	attachments: 1	
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent Number(s)			numbers attached	
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent Numbe	<u>r (DO NOT ENTER E</u>	3OTH numbers for the same pro	operty).	
Pa	atent Application Numbers		Patent Numbers	S	
in the sign was a					
	1				
If this document	is being filed together with a new Patent	Application ent	er the date the patent	Month Day Year	
	signed by the first named executing inve		or are date are parent	November 3,	
application was	signed by the mathabled excedding inve	TICOT.		2000	
Patent Conner	ation Treaty (PCT)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 2000	
		PCT	PCT	PCT	
	cation number <i>only if</i> a U.S. Application	PCI	PCI	PCI	
Number has not	been assigned.	50=			
		PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number of Pro	perties	Ente	er the total number of pro	perties involved: 1	
Fee Amount					
		Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): 40.00	
Method of Payment:					
☐ ☐ Enclosed is a check in the amount of 360.00					
Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216					
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: X Yes No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a					
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
135 55P) of the original decarries. Since you to deposit decarries and the lace, profit directly including the females.					
Jeffrey A. Wyand; Reg. No. 29,458					
				Date Date	
iname of	reison signing / / // S	ignature /		Daie	
	/ / 1 1				

PATENT

REEL: 011568 FRAME: 0408

u.s.	PATENT	APPLICATION	ASSIGNMENT
		T INVENTORS	
EXEC	TED OUT	SIDE U.S.A.	

Attorney's	
Docket No.:	

WHEREAS, I (We), Cliff Wai Keung Tse, of Room 714-716,7th Floo
Chinachem Golden Plaza, 77 Mody Road, Tsimshatsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong,
as assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in
TOY VEHICLE
for which an application for United States Letters Patent
has been executed by me (us) of even date herewith
and whereas
Wah Hing Toys Development Co., Ltd., of Room 714-716, 7th Floor, Chinachem
Golden Plaza, 77 Mody Road, Tsimshatsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong,

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original. divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated:	3 Nov 2000	Assignor :	- Olima
			Cliff Wai∧Kéung Tse
		Witnesses:	1 X 1 X 6 1 X 9 2 2 1

(2) Clara Mok

PATENT

RECORDED: 11/13/2000 REEL: 011568 FRAME: 0409